

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2325


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9TH AUGUST, 2023/ SRAVANA 18, 1945 (SAKA)


VACANT POST OF DIRECTOR GENERAL OF BSF

2325. SHRI ELAMARAM KAREEM:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) since when the post of BSF Director General is lying vacant;

(b) whether the officer-in-charge of BSF DG is holding additional charge of other forces also, if so, the details thereof and since when the officer is holding that post; and

(c) what steps have been taken to appoint DGs for other forces, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) Post of Director General, Border Security Force is not vacant. Shri

Nitin Agarwal, IPS (KL:89) is holding the post of Director General,

Border Security Force.

(b)  No Sir.

(c) Director General of each force is appointed as per procedure in accordance with rules. Directors General have been appointed in all the

Central Armed Police Forces.


******

